
Table S1. Distribution of household income and education level of NJ survey respondents.  Education level is categorized by those without a bachelor’s degree (No BA) and those with a bachelor’s degree or higher (BA degree +).
	Education Level
	Household Income
	Total

	
	<$50,000
	$50,000-100,000
	$100,000-150,000
	>$150,000
	

	No BA
	27
	51
	46
	21
	145

	BA degree +
	19
	61
	97
	146
	323

	Total
	46
	112
	143
	167
	468



[bookmark: _GoBack]Table S2. Distribution of household income and education level of Maine survey respondents. Education level is categorized by those without a bachelor’s degree (No BA) and those with a bachelor’s degree or higher (BA degree +).

	Education Level
	Household Income
	Total

	
	<$40,000
	$40,000-80,000
	>$80,000
	

	No BA
	149
	138
	44
	331

	BA degree +
	35
	72
	66
	173

	Total
	184
	210
	110
	504



